91 manholes. 
42 sewer basins. 

70,000 feet, B. M., foundation planking. 
8o,000 feet, B. M., sheeting and bracing. 

63o linear feet 12-inch pipe sub-drain. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is one 
hundred and seventy-five (175) working days. 

The amount of security required is Forty Thou-
sand Dollars. 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWER IN EIGHTEENTH 
AVENUE, FROM EAST FOURTH STREET 
TO THE OLD NEW UTRECHT TOWN 
LINE, ETC., ETC.

[...]

1,790 cubic yards of earth filling, to be fur-

nished. 
286 cubic yards of concrete, not to be bid for. 

r4.08 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
Time for the completion of the work and the 

full performance of the contract is fifty (5o) 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($3,900). 

No. 7. FOR REGULATING, G R A D I N G, 
CURBING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON 
GRANT AVENUE, FROM JAMAICA AVENUE 
TO LIBERTY AVENUE. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

8,299 linear feet of new curbstone, to be set 
in concrete.

[...]

490 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, to 

be reset. 
12 noiseless covers and heads, complete, for 

sewer manholes. 
Time for the completion of the work and the 

full performance of the contract is thirty (3o) 
working days. 

The amount of %security is Three Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($.3,500)• 

No. 26. FOR REGULATING AND REPAV-
ING WITH ASPHALT PAVEMENT ON A 
CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY 
OF HOPKINSO'N AVENUE, FROM BROAD-
WAY TO MARION Sl'REET, AND mcl.n..n4- 
OUGH STREET, FROM BROADWAY TO 
HOWARD AVENUE. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as